

**Missouri Public Service Commission**  
**Case No. HA-2006-0294**  
**Data Request No. MGE 01-006**

INTERVENOR: Missouri Gas Energy

REQUEST NO: 6

Does Trigen currently serve Cargill Incorporated on Rochester Street? If so, what is the level of service currently being provided to Cargill and what revenues are received from this service?

RESPONSE:

Trigen believes this data request is irrelevant to the matter currently pending before the Commission and therefore hereby objects in order to preserve its rights; but, in the spirit of cooperation, Trigen provides the following response: No.

RESPONDENT:

Brian Kirk, Vice President & General Manager  
Trigen-Kansas City Energy Corp.  
816-889-4915

**Missouri Public Service Commission  
Case No. HA-2006-0294  
Data Request No. MGE 01-007**

INTERVENOR: Missouri Gas Energy

REQUEST NO: 7

Does Trigen anticipate providing new or expanded service to Cargill in the near future?

RESPONSE:

Trigen believes this data request is irrelevant to the matter currently pending before the Commission and therefore hereby objects in order to preserve its rights; but, in the spirit of cooperation, Trigen provides the following response: Yes.

RESPONDENT:

Brian Kirk, Vice President & General Manager  
Trigen-Kansas City Energy Corp.  
816-889-4915

**Missouri Public Service Commission**  
**Case No. HA-2006-0294**  
**Data Request No. MGE 01-008**

INTERVENOR: Missouri Gas Energy

REQUEST NO: 8

Is the Cargill plant on Rochester St. currently within the certificated service territory of Trigen?

RESPONSE:

Trigen believes this data request is irrelevant to the matter currently pending before the Commission and therefore hereby objects in order to preserve its rights; but, in the spirit of cooperation, Trigen provides the following response: No, however, the delivery point of the anticipated service to Cargill will be inside the Trigen plant.

RESPONDENT:

Brian Kirk, Vice President & General Manager  
Trigen-Kansas City Energy Corp.  
816-889-4915